FÚRM PTÖ-1595 R 09 - 07 - 2 (Rev. 6-93)	2007 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Case PC/3-22342/A/PCT
To the Director of the US . 1034431	3ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Ray Davenport Charles Hunger Ian William Knowles Terry Lloyd Barry McLow Heinz Schneider 	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ✓ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ SNo
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/552,530	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
correspondence concerning document should	70
be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
	Deposit account number:
	03-1935
" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JSE THIS SPACE
copy is a true copy of the original document. Tyler A. Stevenson Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 46,388	poing information is true and correct and any attached Lugar + 30, 2007 Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded will Director of US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment	th required cover sheet information to: 5
4AFF0F3A	

09/06/2007 DBYRNE 00000159 031935 10552530 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

REEL: 019807 FRAME: 0847

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

| / We Ray DAVENPORT, 8 Foxglove Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455, United States of America, citizen of US

Charles HUNGER, Fuchsmattstrasse 34, 4107 Ettingen, Switzerland, citizen of CH Ian William KNOWLES, 267 Broadstone Road, Heaton Chapel, Stockport, Cheshire SK4 5HH, United Kingdom, citizen of GB

Terry LLOYD, 3801 Crosstimbers Drive, Greensboro, NC 27410, United States of America, citizen of US

Barry MCLOW, 3 Buxton Lane, Droylsden, Manchester, Greater Manchester M43 6HL, United Kingdom, citizen of GB

Heinz SCHNEIDER, 2 Kestrel Close, Congleton, Cheshire CW12 3FA, United Kingdom, citizen of CH

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, a *Delaware corporation*, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Paper Coating Compositions

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

and Done	9/29/05.
Ray DAVENPORT	Date
Charles HUNGER	Date
lan William KNOWLES	Date 11/16/05
Terry LLOYD	Date
Barry MCLOW	Date
Heinz SCHNEIDER	Date

CSC

US Case

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Ray DAVENPORT, 8 Foxglove Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455, United States of America, citizen of US

Charles HUNGER, Fuchsmattstrasse 34, 4107 Ettingen, Switzerland, citizen of CH lan William KNOWLES, 267 Broadstone Road, Heaton Chapel, Stockport, Cheshire SK4 5HH, United Kingdom, citizen of GB

Terry LLOYD, 3801 Crosstimbers Drive, Greensboro, NC 27410, United States of America, citizen of US

Barry MCLOW, 3 Buxton Lane, Droylsden, Manchester, Greater Manchester M43 6HL, United Kingdom, citizen of GB

Heinz SCHNEIDER, 2 Kestrel Close, Congleton, Cheshire CW12 3FA, United Kingdom, citizen of CH

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, a *Delaware corporation*, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Paper Coating Compositions

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

Ray DAVENPORT	Date 21/10/05
Charles HUNGER	Date
lan William KNOWLES	Date
Terry LLOYD	Date
Barry MCLOW	Date 19/09/05
Heinz SCHNEIDER	Date

US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I / We Ray DAVENPORT, 8 Foxglove Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455, United States of America, citizen of US

Charles HUNGER, Fuchsmattstrasse 34, 4107 Ettingen, Switzerland, citizen of CH Ian William KNOWLES, 267 Broadstone Road, Heaton Chapel, Stockport, Cheshire SK4 5HH, United Kingdom, citizen of GB

Terry LLOYD, 3801 Crosstimbers Drive, Greensboro, NC 27410, United States of America, citizen of US

Barry MCLOW, 3 Buxton Lane, Droylsden, Manchester, Greater Manchester M43 6HL, United Kingdom, citizen of GB

Heinz SCHNEIDER, 2 Kestrel Close, Congleton, Cheshire CW12 3FA, United Kingdom, citizen of CH

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, a *Delaware corporation*, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Paper Coating Compositions

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

Ray DAVENPORT	Date
Charles HUNGER TG5 8/22/07	Date
lan William KNOWLES	Date 15/9/2005
Terry LLOYD	Date
Barry MCLOW	Date
Heinz SCHNEIDER	Date

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Ray DAVENPORT, 8 Foxglove Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455, United States of America, citizen of US

Charles HUNGER, Fuchsmattstrasse 34, 4107 Ettingen, Switzerland, citizen of CH Ian William KNOWLES, 267 Broadstone Road, Heaton Chapel, Stockport, Cheshire SK4 5HH, United Kingdom, citizen of GB

Terry LLOYD, 3801 Crosstimbers Drive, Greensboro, NC 27410, United States of America, citizen of US

Barry MCLOW, 3 Buxton Lane, Droylsden, Manchester, Greater Manchester M43 6HL, United Kingdom, citizen of GB

Heinz SCHNEIDER, 2 Kestrel Close, Congleton, Cheshire CW12 3FA, United Kingdom, citizen of CH

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, a *Delaware corporation*, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Paper Coating Compositions

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

Ray DAVENPORT	Date
Charles HUNGER	Date
lan William KNOWLES	Date
Terry LLOYD	Date 15/09/2005
Barry MCLOW	Date
Heinz SCHNEIDER	Date

CSC